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Applications

CIRCO C 100 is formulated with premium quality 
base oils and several high quality additives that 
support the operations of circulation systems and 
some industrial applications that do not require 
lubricants with EP properties.

Description

CIRCO C 100 is suitable for the lubrications of 
machine circulation systems, roll-neck and oil 
lubricated plain and rolling element bearings, and 
low or moderate loaded enclosed gears. 

Applications

Excellent anti-foaming properties
Good thermal and oxidation stability
Excellent water-separability
Good compatibility with seals

Advantages

CIRCO C 100

ver. 150923

ISO 6743/1 AH, ISO 6743/4 HH, DIN 51 517-2

Specification Meets:

Typical Data of CIRCO C 100

Characteristics Unit Test MethodCIRCO C 100

ASTM D 4052

ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 °C
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C

Density @ 15 °C

Viscosity Index
Flash Point (COC)
Pour Point

103.00
11.50

0.887

98
255
-9

°C
°C

* the typical characteristic mentioned represent mean values

cSt

kg/L


