CIRCO C 100

High quality circulating oil



Description

CIRCO C 100 is formulated with premium quality base oils and several high quality additives that support the operations of circulation systems and some industrial applications that do not require lubricants with EP properties.

Applications

CIRCO C 100 is suitable for the lubrications of machine circulation systems, roll-neck and oil lubricated plain and rolling element bearings, and low or moderate loaded enclosed gears.

Specification Meets:

ISO 6743/1 AH, ISO 6743/4 HH, DIN 51 517-2

Advantages

- Excellent anti-foaming properties
- Good thermal and oxidation stability
- Excellent water-separability
- ► Good compatibility with seals

Typical Data of CIRCO C 100

Characteristics	Unit	CIRCO C 100	Test Method
Density @ 15 °C	kg/L	0.887	ASTM D 4052
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40 °C	cSt	103.00	ASTM D 445
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100 °C		11.50	
Viscosity Index		98	ASTM D 2270
Flash Point (COC)	°C	255	ASTM D 92
Pour Point	°C	-9	ASTM D 97

^{*} the typical characteristic mentioned represent mean values

PT PANA OIL INDONESIA

customersupport@panaoil.id | www.panaoil.id

Page 1/1 ver. 150923